©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
October, 2019 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP715/D
NCP715
Linear Voltage Regulator -
Ultra-Low Iq, Wide Input
Voltage, Low Dropout

(eq. 3)
For reliable operation, junction temperature should be
limited to +125°C maximum.
Hints
VIN and GND printed circuit board traces should be as
wide as possible. When the impedance of these traces is
high, there is a chance to pick up noise or cause the regulator
to malfunction. Place external components, especially the
output capacitor, as close as possible to the NCP715, and
make traces as short as possible.
NCP715
19
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Nominal Output Voltage Marking Marking Rotation Package Shipping†
NCP715SQ12T2G 1.2 V 5A
−
SC88A/SC70
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape
& Reel
NCP715SQ15T2G 1.5 V 5C
NCP715SQ18T2G 1.8 V 5D
NCP715SQ25T2G 2.5 V 5E
NCP715SQ30T2G 3.0 V 5F
NCP715SQ33T2G 3.3 V 5G
NCP715SQ50T2G 5.0 V 5H
NCP715MX12TBG 1.2 V Q
0° XDFN6 1.5 x 1.5
(Pb−Free)
NCP715MX15TBG 1.5 V R
NCP715MX18TBG 1.8 V T
NCP715MX25TBG 2.5 V V
NCP715MX30TBG 3.0 V Y
NCP715MX33TBG 3.3 V 2
NCP715MX50TBG 5.0 V 5
NCP715MX53TBG 5.3 V 5 +180°
NCP715SN12T1G 1.2 V PZD −
TSOP−5
(Pb−Free)
3000 / Tape
& Reel
NCP715SN15T1G 1.5 V PZE −
NCP715SN18T1G 1.8 V PZF −
NCP715SN25T1G 2.5 V PZG −
NCP715SN30T1G 3.0 V PZH −
NCP715SN33T1G 3.3 V PZJ −
NCP715SN50T1G 5.0 V PZK −
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NOTES:
1. DIMENSIONING AND TOLERANCING

associated with such unintended or unauthorized use, even if such claim alleges that onsemi was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part. onsemi is an Equal
Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer. This literature is subject to all applicable copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
North American Technical Support:
Voice Mail: 1 800−282−9855 Toll Free USA/Canada
Phone: 011 421 33 790 2910
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Email Requests to: orderlit@onsemi.com
onsemi Website: www.onsemi.com
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 00421 33 790 2910
For additional information, please contact your local Sales Representative
◊
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Power Management IC Development Tools category:
Click to view products by  ON Semiconductor manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
EVAL-ADM1168LQEBZ  EVB-EP5348UI  MIC23451-AAAYFL EV  MIC5281YMME EV  DA9063-EVAL  ADP122-3.3-EVALZ  ADP130-
0.8-EVALZ  ADP130-1.2-EVALZ  ADP130-1.5-EVALZ  ADP130-1.8-EVALZ  ADP1712-3.3-EVALZ  ADP1714-3.3-EVALZ  ADP1715-3.3-
EVALZ  ADP1716-2.5-EVALZ  ADP1740-1.5-EVALZ  ADP1752-1.5-EVALZ  ADP1828LC-EVALZ  ADP1870-0.3-EVALZ  ADP1871-0.6-
EVALZ  ADP1873-0.6-EVALZ  ADP1874-0.3-EVALZ  ADP1882-1.0-EVALZ  ADP199CB-EVALZ  ADP2102-1.25-EVALZ  ADP2102-
1.875EVALZ  ADP2102-1.8-EVALZ  ADP2102-2-EVALZ  ADP2102-3-EVALZ  ADP2102-4-EVALZ  ADP2106-1.8-EVALZ  ADP2147CB-
110EVALZ  AS3606-DB  BQ24010EVM  BQ24075TEVM  BQ24155EVM  BQ24157EVM-697  BQ24160EVM-742  BQ24296MEVM-655
BQ25010EVM  BQ3055EVM  NCV891330PD50GEVB  ISLUSBI2CKIT1Z  LM2744EVAL  LM2854EVAL  LM3658SD-AEV/NOPB
LM3658SDEV/NOPB  LM3691TL-1.8EV/NOPB  LM4510SDEV/NOPB  LM5033SD-EVAL  LP38512TS-1.8EV